Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of
common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after the closing of this
offering. After giving effect to the sale of shares of our common stock in this offering based upon the initial public offering price of $17.00 and
after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, the conversion of all outstanding shares
of our Series A 8% convertible preferred stock into a total of 30,894,953 shares of common stock and amounts used to repay outstanding
indebtedness under the term loan facility, our pro forma net tangible book value as of April 28, 2012 would have been approximately
$40.6 million, or approximately $0.75 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.36 per share
to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $16.25 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering
at the initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 17.00

Pro forma net tangible book value as of April 28, 2012 $ (0.61)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering 1.36

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering . 0.75

Dilution per share to new investors $ 16.25

If the underwriters exercise their option to buy additional shares of common stock in full, the pro forma consolidated net tangible book value
after giving effect to this offering would be $0.75 per share, and the dilution in pro forma consolidated net tangible book value per share to
investors in this offering would be $16.25 per share.

The following table presents, on a pro forma basis, as of April 28, 2012, the differences between the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid or exchanged and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by new investors
purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average

Price Per
Share  Number   Percent   Amount   Percent

Existing shareholders(1) 49,157,256 91.1% $ 236,956 74.4% $ 4.82
New investors 4,807,692 8.9% $ 81,731 25.6% $ 17.00

Total 53,964,948 100.0% $ 318,687 100.0%

(1) The total consideration paid by existing shareholders does not reflect the dividends received by them in the 2010 Dividend and 2012
Dividend.

Edgar Filing: FIVE BELOW, INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 49

31

Edgar Filing: FIVE BELOW, INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Sales by the selling shareholders in this offering will reduce the number of shares held by existing shareholders to 44,349,564 shares, or
approximately 82.2% (42,907,256 shares, or approximately 79.5%, if the underwriters exercise their option to buy additional shares in full), and